Demand

< 1 year

$

1– 2 years

$

2– 5

years

$

>5 years

$

Total

$

Trade payables  0  18,520  0 0 0 18,520

Other payables 0 122,868 0 0 0 122,868

Total  0 141,388 0 0 0 141,388

Note 12F: Market Risk
Market risks generally include interest rate risk, price risk, and currency risk.

Interest rate risk

The Association is exposed to interest rate risk on financial assets and financial liabilities whereby

a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial

instruments.  The financial instruments that primarily expose the Association to interest rate risk are

cash and cash equivalents.

The Association’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposure by using a mix of fixed

and floating rates for cash and cash equivalents.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonable

change in interest rates of +0.5% and -0.5% (2014: +0.5% and -0.5%).  These changes are

considered to be reasonably possible based on observations of current market conditions and

economic reports.

AUSTRALIAN HOTELS ASSOCIATION NT BRANCH INC.

ABN 48 911 463 427

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

38

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2015

 Change in

risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk

variable

Profit and

loss

Equity

  $ $

Interest rate risk Cash +0.5% 2,554 2,554

Interest rate risk Cash -0.5% (2,554) (2,554)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2014

 Change in

risk

variable %

Effect on

 Risk

variable

Profit and

loss

Equity

  $ $

Interest rate risk Cash +0.5% 2,629 2,629

Interest rate risk Cash -0.5% (2,629) (2,629)

 Note 13 Fair Value Measurement

Note 13A: Financial Assets and Liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and

other current liabilities approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term

maturities of these instruments.

The following table contains the carrying amounts and related fair values for the Australian

Hotels Association NT Branch Inc.’s financial assets and liabilities:

 Carrying Fair Carrying Fair

 amount value amount value

 2015 2015 2014 2014

 $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 510,746 510,746 525,781  525,781